97r Written Angwers MAY 31, 1967

farwry skt (1o fayudin ) : (¥)
wrgti

(w) Tow & fwer welt wy wag &t 7€ ff s oy fewaframae i w3 ) =g wovm ¥ whe
o Frerfaeem = sl fafiqen famfearer & w0 & gwifsr w¢
foar g 1 @ A fewfEa
G U # ouw OF 9w N
)

frrelt frnfaume & wiet ot faeita fenfar

1006. st fuyf fam
s %o ATo fomrt :

w1 fawr we 9% qETY A AT w3 e :

(%) v ag ax ¢ fr faeelt favafaars & wir 5w A faefra feafa satwsms W 3 ; o

(=) afz g, at s fevafagre
VAT WA waar fwwr Ay w7
faare Fd w1 gaW WO ETe H
Fywrg?

fowr ot (wvo fanpm &w) @ (%) oft g

(w) & 7 1+ foeg fowlt &
wrei # Wit wfaw sErengds wy-
WY WA X A% IO AMET ¥
TH 7wHl B 39 safw aw wew g9 & 3 & v o Fady favfearey
v "o, fewfeoem s
wam gra afswy on afafs grar ga i ¥wiwdraf 1 Al femfoll s worw st & fasrandty
&

Written Answer, I-lm
Collsges in J & K

1007, Shri Abdgl Ghani Dar: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

{a) the amount bf Central assistance given to medical, Engineering and Agricultural colleges in Jammu and Kashmir during the last three
Years;

(b) the number of Medical, Bngineering and Agricultural Colleges separately in Jammu and Kashmir at present; and

(c) the percentage of minorities to whom admission is given in these colleges?

The Minister of (Dr,
Triguna Sen): (a) to (c¢). The required information is being collecteg and will be placed on the Table of the House.

Local Telephone Call Rates in Delhi

1008. Shri V, Krishnamoorthy:
Shri 8. Supakar:
Shri N. R. Laskar:
Shri D, C, Sharma:
Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Hnkam Chand Kachwai:
Shrl Ram Singh Ayarwal:
Shri Y. A. Prasad:
Shri N, K. Sanghi:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have revised local-telephone call rates in respect of the Public Call Telephone
Booths in Delhi.

(b) if so, the reasons for the upward revision of the rates; and

{c) the anticipated increase in the revenue on fhiyx account?

(Shri I K. Gujml):
(a) Yes Sir, the rates have been revised throughout the country including Delbi
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